Monthly Footfall Counts

July 2025. 07 Jul 2025 - 03 Aug 2025
Footfall Report for:
St Helier, Jersey - New

Weeks This Month: 4
Weeks Last Month: 5

St Helier, Jersey - New
South West
UK

Year to date

% YoY
2025 2024
-71.4% 0.0%
-3.4% -3.1%
0.6% -0.9%

This month
% YoY

2025
-7.5%
-2.3%
0.0%

2024
0.0%

0.8%

-4.6%

This month
% MoM

2025
3.9%
9.6%
4.1%

2024
2.3%
0.8%
1.3%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 11,937,553 which is 7.4% down on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to St Helier, Jersey - New in month commencing 7 July 2025 was 1,789,799.

The busiest day in month commencing 7 July 2025 was Friday 25 July with 75,386 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 13:00 on Tuesday 8 July 2025 with footfall of 10,007.

Footfall Counts by month

mm This Month
Previous Month

2,154,053
1,935,964

Previous Year

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals.
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Weather
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W\
Number of days
July 2025 10 18
Number of days
July 2024 11 16 1
Number of days
July 2023 S 21 2
Average temperature
Maximum Minimum

temperature temperature
2025 22° 15°
2024 22° 14°
2023 20° 14°
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Footfall Counts by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

80,000
60,000
40,000
20,000 I
0  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Moggfs
I This Month 68,565 69,612 68,663 70,382 73,246 66,596 30,385 447,449
Previous Month 63,525 68,296 67,009 65,029 70,490 68,789 27,672 430,810
Previous Year 68,206 73,034 76,312 74,312 82,284 73,226 36,617 483,991
Month on month % 7.9% 1.9% 2.5% 8.2% 3.9% -3.2% 9.8%
Year on year % 0.5% -4.7% -10.0% -5.3% -11.0% -9.1% -17.0%

Footfall Counts by hour

The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average
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Footfall Counts - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

2023-2024 = 2024-2025
500,000

450,000
400,000
350,000

300,000
Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
2024-2025 498,735 444,578 407,229 412,099 434,434 333,339 353,053 363,196 376,563 398,138 430,810 447,449
2023-2024 0 0 0 0 445,052 347,914 366,222 378,864 423,291 443,717 477,771 483,991

Year on Year
%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2024-2025 period with the 2023-2024 period i.e the figure for July compares July 2025
to July 2024

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 24%  -42% -36% -41% -11.0% -10.3% -9.8% -7.5%

Footfall Counts by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

400,000
200,000
Week 28 Week 29 Week 30 Week 31
B This year 443,968 446,556 449,331 449,944
Previous year 473,076 494,418 477,603 490,867
Year on year % -6.2% -9.7% -5.9% -8.3%
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Footfall Counts by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

I This Month
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0

: Queen King

S?rii?gt g::)zgngt Street at  Street at

La Motte Pitt Street, Lgtlr\gc;ttte gtrrcécélt(

Street, Northboun ’ ’

Eastbound d

d d
This Month 63,231 63,389 65,661 77,916
Previous Month 59,523 61,030 69,958 72,934
Previous Year 62,327 83,609 76,911 79,315
Year on Year % 15% 242%  -146% -1.8%

Footfall Counts by location

Previous Month

Westboun Westboun

Previous Year

King Charing
Streetat Cross at
Brook  Pitt Street,
Street,  Southbou
Eastbound nd
79,831 97,420
75,025 92,337
80,014 101,813
-0.2% -4.3 %
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I Charing Cross at Pitt Street, Southbound, 21.8 %

I King Street at Brook Street, Eastbound, 17.8 %

Il King Street at Brook Street, Westbound, 17.4 %
Queen Street at La Motte Street, Westbound, 14.7 %

I Charing Cross at Pitt Street, Northbound, 14.2 %

I Queen Street at La Motte Street, Eastbound, 14.1 %
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Reporting dates

This month - 07 July 2025 - 03 August 2025

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January, 2025 to July ,
2025 Vs January, 2024 to July , 2024

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.July, 2025 Vs July, 2024

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.7 2025 Vs 6 2025
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